NEW YORK CIVIL LIBERTIES UNION

Student Safety Act Reporting on Arrests and Summonses

GENERAL DATA

4" Quarter 2012

There were 337 arrests and summons — more than é per day. There were 55 school days during the
fourth quarter of 2012 (Oct. 1 - Dec. 31).

ARRESTS

141

2.8%
2.1%

75.9%

60.4%
33.8%
2.9%
2.2%
0.7%

29.8%
17.0%
25.5%
16.3%
11.3%

0.7%
0.7%
3.5%
5.0%
10.6%
29.1%
26.2%
12.1%
6.4%
5.7%

total, more than 2 per day

violation arrests

SUMMONSES

196  total, more than 3 per day

71.9% male

class B misdemeanor arrests

male

black
Latino
white
Asian
Am. Indian

Brooklyn
Queens
Bronx
Manhattan
Staten Island

age 10
age 11
age 13
age 14
age 15
age 16
age 17
age 18
age 19
ages 20+

20.4% Brooklyn
7.1% Queens

58.2% Bronx
12.8% Manhattan
1.5% Staten Island

18.9% age 16
31.1% age 17
18.4% age 18
10.7% ages 19
20.9% ages 20+

NOTE: Disorderly conduct accounts for 50%

Of CI” summonses issued.

-

Compare to DOE Enrollment
Middle/High Schools & Sped Programs*
(Oct. 31, 2012)

508,159 total
23,464 special ed.

male

black
Latino
white

Asian
Am. Indian

Brooklyn
Queens
Bronx
Manhattan
Staten Island

30%
40%
13%
16%

1%

29%
28%
20%
17%

6%

\ *counts do not include alternative schcy




