

Student Safety Act Reporting on Arrests and Summonses 4th Quarter 2012

GENERAL DATA

There were 337 arrests and summons – more than 6 per day. There were 55 school days during the fourth quarter of 2012 (Oct. 1 – Dec. 31).

ARRESTS		SUMM	SUMMONSES		
141	total, more than 2 per day		total, more than	3 per day	
2.8%	violation arrests	71.9%	male		
2.1%	class B misdemeanor arre	sts	5 II		
7.5.00/	1		Brooklyn		
<i>75.9</i> %	male		Queens		
60.4%	hlack		Bronx		
	Latino		Manhattan		
	white	1.3%	Staten Island		
	Asian	18 9%	age 16		
	Am. Indian		age 17		
0 70	, and more		age 18		
29.8%	Brooklyn		ages 19		
17.0%	Queens		ages 20+		
25.5%	Bronx				
16.3%	Manhattan		Disorderly condu	uct accounts for 3	50%
11.3%	Staten Island	of all s	ummonses issued.		
0.7%	age 10				
	age 11			1	500/
3.5%	age 13			male	52%
5.0%	age 14			11 1	200/
	age 15			black	30%
	age 16	Compare to DOE Enrollment Middle/High Schools & Sped Programs* (Oct. 31, 2012)		Latino white	40%
	age 1 <i>7</i>			wnite Asian	13%
12.1%	age 18			Asian Am. Indian	16%
	age 19	·	·	Am. Indian	1%
5.7%	ages 20+	508,159 tot 23,464 special	_	Brooklyn Queens Bronx	29% 28% 20%

*counts do not include alternative schools

Manhattan

Staten Island

17%

6%